# 502895854 07/17/2014

EPAS ID: PAT2942451

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MALLE KRUNKS	07/04/2014
ILONA OJA-ACIK	07/14/2014
TATJANA DEDOVA	07/07/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANOSOL ENERGY OÜ
Street Address:	KÜTISE15-7
City:	SAUE, HARJU
State/Country:	ESTONIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13851266	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6038866100

**Email:** patents@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN

Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOP019-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW P. CERNOTA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew P. Cernota, Reg. No. 52,711/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=KOP019-CON\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=KOP019-CON ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502895854 REEL: 033332 FRAME: 0369

#### ASSIGNMENT

And for the same consideration we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion in, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure to it our said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions in the United States of America to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions as the inventor has not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE(S) ATTACHED

Assignment, page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033332 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PA	AGE#	1 0	ſ		
(OFFICIANT: REPEAT THIS PAGE A	S OFTEN A	AS NECL	SSARY TO	OBTAIN A	(LL SIGNATURES)

# TITLE: METHOD OF PREPARING ZINC OXIDE NANORODS ON A SUBSTRATE BY CHEMICAL SPRAY PYROLYSIS

ΑΊ	TY DKT. NO. <u>KOP019-</u> 0	CON	**************************************	
IN	WITNESS of these grants and	I covenants of Assign	ment, made by us in fav	or of
(A	ssignee) <u>NanoSol Energy O</u>	Ü	3	
we	hereonto set our hands and se	als.		
#1	Afr.	04.07.2014	MALLE	KRUNKS
" .	Malle Krunks	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name	e):
#2	COHEL	19.07.2018	120NA	OJA ACIK
	Ilona Oja-Acik	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name	e):
#3	Att	07.07.2014	TATJANA	DEDOVA
•	Tatjana Dedova	Date Signed	Witness: (Printed Name	e):

Assignment, page 2 of 2